Class IIa – Sterile – for single use only�42
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
Art. No. Product Name                                            Tip length         Cutting Loop           Remarks
SSPH-SN-20 Sphincterotome Short Nose      5.0 mm      20 mm         with Insulation
SSPH-SN-25 Sphincterotome Short Nose      5.0 mm      25 mm         with Insulation
SSPH-SN-30 Sphincterotome Short Nose      5.0 mm      30 mm         with Insulation
SSPH-LN-20 Sphincterotome Long Nose       8.0 mm      20 mm         with Insulation
SSPH-LN-25 Sphincterotome Long Nose       8.0 mm      25 mm         with Insulation
SSPH-LN-30 Sphincterotome Long Nose       8.0 mm      30 mm         with Insulation
Sphincterotome
with Cutting Wire
Papillotome triple lumen – wire guided
Used for endoscopic cannulation of biliary ductal
system and sphincterotomy
Working length 200 cm
Cutting Wire S.S. Monofilament
Guidewire compatibility 0.035”
Tapered tip 5.5 Fr
protective insulation sheath